GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3016
(To be answered on the 17th December 2015)

EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTESIN AVIATION SECTOR

3016. SHRI C.R. PATIL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofloR2 feiatrotol #pil be pleased to state: -

(a) the details of the educational institutes under the Ministry and its organizations which are awarding degrees of diplomas to the students;
(b) whether these institutions are meeting with all the procedural and statutory requirements/clearance such as recognition and approval from UGC, AICTE, MCI,DCI, etc,;

(c) if so, the details thereof indicating names of such cour ses, details of the approval letters of regulating agency and number of students studying at present, institute-wise;

(d) whether scanned copies of such approvals have been uploaded on the websites of these institutes for the information of the people at large; and
(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the steps taken/being taken in this

regard?
ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ol1? fordiToTet FIIerI 3 I3 it (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(&) Thereisno educational institute under the Ministry awarding degrees or diplomas.

(b) to (e) Does not arise.
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